5/29/2019 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 3281 SULEV: WBA3C 1C59DF 444799

CARF A 'CARFAX' Vehicle History Report™

¥ . 4| An independent company established in 1986

Vehicle Information:
2013 BMW 3281 SULEV
VIN: WBA3C1C59DF444799
SEDAN 4 DR

2.0L 4 F DOHC 16V Damage reported
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

S

No accidents reported to CARFAX

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

CARFAX Report Provided By:
Auto Link

101 E Colonial Hw y

Hamilton, VA 20158

(540) 338-5465

ww w .autolinkonline.net

Regular oil changes

Personal vehicle

@ @ °

: 48.771 Last reported odometer
FoERe reading

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/29/19 at 4:42:31 PM (CDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

®

Year purchased 2014 .
Type of ow ner Personal

Estimated length of ow nership 5yrs. 1 mo. |
Ow ned in the follow ing states/provinces Virginia j
Estimated miles driven per year 9.647/yr !
Last reported odometer reading 48,771 |
. - e —— S SE—— — —
C/ARR[FIAJY 2 |
Guaranteed I
Salvage |Junk |Rebuilt |Fire |Flood |Hail [Lemon No Problem |
|

Guaranteed

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem

]
|
Total Loss x t:’s;;;s I
No total loss reported to CARFAX. p
Structural Damage No lssues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
hitps:/iwww.carfaxonline.comapi/reporthvin=WBA3C 1C59DF 4447988 track=true 1/4



5/29/2019

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 328] SULEV: WBA3C 1C59DF 444799

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage Damage
Damage reported on 08/10/2016. + Reported
Manufacturer Recall No Recalls
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check w ith an authorized BMW dealer for any open recalls. v Reported

-
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
08/15/2013 11 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
01/04/2014 34 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
04/09/2014 57 Virginia Vehicle purchase reported
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as
personal vehicle
Low mileage! 04/24/2014 Virginia Title issued or updgted
This ow ner drove Motor Vehicle Dept.  Title or registration issued
less than the Leesburg, VA First ow ner reported
industry average Loan or lien reported
of 15,000 miles 01/31/2015 13,690 Virginia Passed safety inspection
per year. ' Inspection Station
| 03/20/2015 15,776 BMW of Sterling Brake fluid flushed/changed
Sterling, VA Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
571-434-1944 Oil and filter changed
bmw ofsterling.com Wiper(s) replaced
4.3
96 Verified Review s
02/10/2016 28,862 Hogan And Sons- Maintenance inspection completed
Furcellville Safety inspection performed
Furcellville, VA Oil and filter changed
540-338-7005
hoganandsonsinc.com
4.2
14 Verified Review s
02/10/2016 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station
05/04/2016 30,000 Virginia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Leesburg, VA
05/04/2016 Virginia Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Hamilton, VA Registration updated w hen ow ner moved
the vehicle to a new location
08/10/2016 Damage Report Damage reported
Damage to rear
Damage to front
Damage to left front
Not all damage is caused by an accident. Get the car
inspected before you buy. Learn more
11/11/2016 32,069 BMW of Sterling Maintenance inspection completed
Sterling, VA Tire condition and pressure checked
571-434-1944 Antifreeze/coolant checked

https:/Mww.carfaxonline.comyapifreport?in=WBA3C 1C59DF 444799&{rack=true
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5/29/2019 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 328! SULEV: WBA3C 1C59DF 444799

bmw ofsterling.com Brake fluid flushed/changed
43 Oil and filter changed
96 Verified Review s Tire pressure monitoring system checked

03/01/2017 32,833 Progressive Emissions or safety inspection performed
Automotive
Hamilton, VA
540-338-1857
progressiveauto.net

03/01/2017 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

04/18/2017 Virginia Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Hamilton, VA

04/06/2018 35,968 Progressive Safety inspection performed
Automotive Emissions inspection performed
Hamilton, VA Emissions or safety inspection performed
540-338-1857
progressiveauto.net

04/06/2018 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

04/13/2018 36,000 Virginia Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Hamilton, VA

04/13/2018 Virginia Registration issued or renew ed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Hamilton, VA

Avoid financial headaches.
Make sure the loan has been
paid off if you're buying froma
private seller.

>

12/21/2018 43,976 Progressive Qil and fitter changed
Automotive Fluids checked
Hamilton, VA Tire condition and pressure checked
540-338-1857 Brake fluid flushed/changed
progressiveauto.net

04/26/2019 48,771 Virginia Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station

This vehicle uses an indicator light to alert users

w hen it's time to change the oil. Oil changes have
been reported to CARFAX at least every 15,000
miles, w hich is in line with manufacturer guidelines.
Track your service history for free at
myCARFAX.com.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at ww w .carfax.com, Dealers or Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at
ww w .carfaxonline.com.

CARFAX Well Maintained - Regular Oil Changes

CARFAX identifies a "Well Maintained - Regular Oil Change" vehicle as having a regular oil change history w hen all its recommended oil
changes, based on the vehicle's maintenance schedule, have been reported to CARFAX. CARFAX uses the manufacturer's schedule
and assumes normal driving conditions. When an oil change schedule is not available, CARFAX may analyze reported service events
to determine w hat is typical for the same make and model vehicle. Dealers and service shops may publish different recommended
service schedules.

Damage Indicator

Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs, road
debris, etc), vandalism, or w eather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the damage
event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have

https://iwww.carfaxonline.comvapi/reportvin=WBA3C 1C59DF 4447998 track=true
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5/29/2019 CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 328 SULEV: WBA3C 1C59DF 444799
this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

* This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 5/29/19 at
4:42:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the first ow ner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ow nership.

Ownership History |
CARFAX defines an ow ner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent i
changes in ow nership. To provide estimated number of ow ners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ow nership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ow nership of a vehicle and are required to in the follow ing states: Maine, Massachusetis, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ow nership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle ow ner with proof of ow nership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ow nership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ow nership.

Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX y @CarfaxReports

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABLLITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Markit. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

5/29/19 4:42:31 PM (CDT)

| have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 BMW 3 SERIES !
wehicle (VIN: WBA3C1C59DF444799), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of
5/29/19 at 5:42 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https:/Awww.carfaxonline.comvapi/reportvin=WBA3C 1C59DF 4447998 track=true

4/4



5/14/2019 CARFAX History-Based Value

2013 BMW 3281 SULEV
VIN: WBA3C1C59DF444799
SEDAN 4 DR

2.0L 4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

History events affecting this vehicle's value

£33 £33 3 £:2

1-Owner Regular Oil 2, Personal
Vehicle Changes = Vohicle Y 4

| | | |

$16,250

CARFAX History-Based Retail Value

. Damage

Assu ions

Trim:
Current
Condition:
Zip Code:
Mileage:
Color:
Features:

328|
Excellent condition

20158

49,247 miles
Not Specified
Head-Up Display

Please contact the dealer to update the assumptions for this vehicle.

This CARFAX History-Based Value is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 05/14/2019 at 4:11PM EST. Other
information that may affect the value of the vehicle may not have been reported to CARFAX. To leam more, please click here .

© 2019 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.
Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

https:/iwww.carfaxonline.com/carfaxval ue ?token=28020904-6a16-4275-970a-98f1d63fa1838un=0:8D M Xp0GIXsQJ-ynrq SPBepLKLVCIWSE&zipC ode=201588userl. .
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NADA Used Cars/Trucks

Vehicle Information
Vehicle: 2013 BMW 3 Series Sedan 4D 328i 2.0L
14 Turbo
Region: California
Period: May 29, 2019 ; et
VIN: WBA3C1C59DF444799 p&
Mileage: 481718
Base MSRP: $36,500
Typically Equipped MSRP: $41,825
Weight: 3,360
NADA Used Cars/Trucks Values
Auction® Base Mileage Adj. OptionAdj.  Adjusted Value
Low $6,275 $2,145 N/A $8,420
Average $8,175 $2,145 N/A $10,320
High $10,100 $2,145 N/A $12,245
Tradedn
Rough $6,650 $3,675 $450 $10,775
Average $8,250 $3,675 $450 $12,375
Clean $9,600 $3,675 $450 $13,725
Clean Loan $8,650 $3,675 $450 $12,775
Clean Retail $11,850 $3,675 $500 $16,025
*The auction values displayed include typical eqj and adj for mileage and any of the following applicable ac ies engine size, dii in, and tim,
Selected [lphnns Tradedn/Loan Retail
Navigation System $450 $500
NADA Ued Car Guide asasmes no mesponability or hability lor amy emos or o or addh by anyone on ths mpord.
NADA Libed Car Guide and its logo ane negi - of b Automobile Dealers Asociation, used under license by LD, Powes,

E2019 J D Power



CALL 1-262-240-9707

REV. 10.14.2010

Connecting Customers
With Quality!

2013 BMW 328i PREMIUM 4DR 2.0TBO/A8 RWD

Standard Equipment For This Vehicle Type
When Newly Manufactured:
INTERIOR FEATURES ———-
8-Way Power Front Seats
Advanced Vehicle & Key Memory
Anti-Theft AM/FM/CD/MP3 Audio System
Automatic Climate Control System
Auxiliary Audio Input & iPod & USB Adapter
Bluetooth Wireless Technology
Dakota Leather Upholstery
Driver Seat/Mirror Memory System
Dynamic Cruise Control
Engine Start/Stop Button
iDrive System w/6.5-Inch Full Color Display
Multi-Setting Driving Dynamics Control
Power Central Locking System
. Power Windows w/One-Touch Up/Down
Radio Data System
Tilt/Telescopic Steering Wheel Column
EXTERIOR FEATURES
2-Way Power Glass Moonroof w/Sliding Sunshade
Auto-Dimming Power Exterior Mirrors
Automatic Headlight Control
Halogen Free-Form Front Fog Lights
Keyless Entry w/Multi-Function Remote
Rain-Sensing Windshield Wipers
ENGINEERING FEATURES
Dynamic Brake Control & Cornering Brake Control
Dynamic Stability & Dynamic Traction Control
High-Performance Ventilated Disc Anti-Lock Brakes
Servotronic Power Assist Steering
Tire Pressure Monitor
SAFETY FEATURES

Dual-Threshold Dual-Stage Frontal Airbags

Front & Rear Head Protection System

Front Seat Knee Airbags

Integrated 3-Button Universal Garage-Door Opener
Seat-Mounted Front Side-Impact Airbags

T Y C A\ R |F | A P

Engine: 2.0L Twin-Turbo DOHC 14
Trans: 8-Speed Automatic
VIN Number: WBA3C1C59DF444799
Stock No.: E444799

Odometer: 41,825

Ext. Color: Red

Int. Color: BEIGE

Wheelbase: 110.6

Length: 182.5

Height: 56.3

Width: 71.3

Seating Capacity: 5

Fuel Capacity: 15.8

Named a finalist for Motor Trend Car of the Year
2013 * Named a 2013 Automobile All-Star *
Automobile Magazine is celebrated for its
performance and athleticism * Automobile
Magazine reports the 3-Series is so ubiquitous
that it's easy to forget how exceptional it really
is * Motor Trend credits 3-Series with sublime
ride-handling balance * Named on the Car And
Driver Ten Best List for 2013 * BMW sets the ba
way up in the stratosphere reports Motor Trend

AUTO LINK, INC.

101 East Colonial Highway
Hamilton, VA 20158
540-338-5465

NADA Book Value $16,325.00

Our Price $14,925.00

VEHICLE HISTORY REPORTS

www.autolmkonlme.net

VEHI gééw

Mon-Thurs 9-5 | Sat 9-5

Friday & Sunday by Appointment
Call Today! 540-338-LINK (5465)

~Z~:TO RE-ORDER THIS FORM

CAUTION: DO NOT PLACE STICKER ON TINTED GLASS | PLACE STICKER ON CLEAN GLASS | APPLY BETWEEN 0° &100°F | SPLIT SEAM TO REMOVE BORDER & EXPOSE ADHESIVE A



INSPECTION CERTIFICATION
VIRGINIA STATE POLICE

Inspection Date: 04/26/2019
Sticker Number: A1652165
Month Insert: 4450737

Station: 4071 - AUTO LINK, INC.
Inspector: 1446 - LYLES, JOEL W

License No: VIN: WBA3C1C59DF444799
Make: BMW Year Built: 2013
Body Type: CAR 4 DOOR Odometer Reading: 48771

Inspection Fee: $ 16.00 Related Charges: $ 0.00
Total Charges: $  16.00

| Wheels Inspected: |RF X |LF IRR X |LR |

EQUIPMENT INSPECTED
BRAKES
HEADLIGHTS
SIGNAL LIGHTS
OTHER LIGHTS
STEERING
SUSPENSION
EXHAUST SYSTEM
FUEL SYSTEM
TIRES

HOOD LATCH
EMISSION CONTROL
WINDSHIELD
WINDSHIELD WIPERS
OTHER GLASS
MIRROR

DOORS

SEATS

SEAT BELTS

FLOOR PAN
DEFROSTER

HORN

o
=

XK XK XK K| XXX XX XXX X | XXX XX | X | X | ¢

ADJUST | INSTALL | REMOVE

Printed: 04/27/2019 07:06 PM  ID: 94234703

THIS RECEIPT SHOULD BE KEPT IN THE VEHICLE AT ALL TIMES WHILE THE VEHICLE IS BEING OPERATED.



5/29/2019 virginiavip.org/VidCentral/AdminApp/VIR/ReprintVIR aspx?KeyDateTime=4/13/2018 8:19:58 AM&Unitld=\VA424511&Vin=WBA3C 1C59DF 444799

VIR Duplicated On
05/29/2019
COMMONWEALTH &
OF VIRGINIA Air Check
I\_;‘l\n{_;m\‘ l\u}:\':i\_m'sn-'.\_'r OF | VEHICLE b Vi rg inia
o e o EMISSIONS % -
INSPECTION el
REPORT

TestDate/Time: 04/13/2018 @ 08:19:58
Inspection Type: Initial

OVERALL TEST RESULTS: PASS

VEHICLE INFORMATION

Y ear: 2013 Make: BMW Model: 3 SERIES
VIN: WBA3IC1C59DF 444799 E“I;f""‘* 20L Cylinders: 4
GVWR: 4464 ETW:  NIA Mieage: 36,097
TSI TAILPIPE EMISSIONS INSPECTION EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEM
INSPECTIO
2500 RPM Idle r Injection System: N/A

Limit [Reading|Result| Limit [Reading|Result E"hi’“m Gas Recirculation
stem:
HC N/A N/A N/A NIA N/A N/A
ol Positive Crankcase

CO % N/A N/A | N/A N/A N/A | NIA [\ entitation System: N/A

NO ppm| N/A NA [ NA [ NA N/A | NIA licatalytic Converter: PASS
RPM N/A | NJA | RPM N/A | N/A |lFuel Evaporative System: N/A
Dilution %| N/A | N/A |Dilution %| N/A | N/A |hermostatic Air Cleaner

VISIBLE SMOKE INSPECTION: PASS lSy stem:

N/A

ON BOARD DIAGNOSTIC
SYSTEM INSPECTION

OBD Malfunction Indicator

L amp: PASS
0BD Diagnostic Trouble
ICodes: rees

PLEASE RETAIN THIS DOCUMENT FOR YOUR RECORDS

Results of the emissions inspection for this vehicle will be transmitted
electronically to DMV, usually within 24 hours.

You may now register this vehicle for a period of up to two (2) years.

EMISSIONS INSPECTION STATION

STATION. = oo s RERORT 723

NAME: Prog e e NUMBER:
STATION

DRESS: 11 E Colonial Hwy NUMBER: 1328

ANALYZER

PHONE: 5403381857 NUMBER: Va1

INSPECTOR S0FTVARE

INSPECTOR Welty Mark W VERSION: e

VEHICLE EMISSIONS INSPECTION QUESTIONS

For additional information, please contact the Department of
Environmental Quality,

Air Check Virginia
(703) 583-3900 or (800) 275-3844
www .deq.virginia.gov/Programs/AirCheckVirginia.aspx

Inspector's

Transaction ID o4crag0oversion:3.02 |+

http:/AMrginiavip.org/VidCentral/AdminApp/VIR/ReprintVIR .aspx?KeyDate Time=4/13/2018%208:19:58%20AM &U nitld=VA424511&Vin=WBA3C 1C59DF 444799




REV.01.27.2017 A7 BG17-001

BUYERS GUIDE

IMPORTANT: Spoken promises are difficult to enforce. Ask the dealer to put all promises in writing. Keep this form.
BMW 328i PREMIUM 4DR 2.0TBO/A8 RVED13 WBA3C1C59DF444799

VEHICLE MAKE MODEL YEAR VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER (VIN)

WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

AS IS - NO DEALER WARRANTY

THE DEALER DOES NOT PROVIDE A WARRANTY FOR ANY REPAIRS AFTER SALE.

X! DEALER WARRANTY '
|
X

FULL WARRANTY.

0, 0,
LIMITED WARRANTY. The dealer will pay l@lﬁ of the labor and Eéo of the parts for the covered systems
that fail during the warranty period. Ask the dealer for a copy of the warranty, and for any documents that
explain warranty coverage, exclusions, and the dealer’s repair obligations. /mplied warranties under your
state's laws may give you additional rights.

SYSTEMS COVERED: DURATION:
Engine Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.
Transmission Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.
Steering Unit 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.
Brake Pads and Shoes 90 Days or 3000 Miles. Whichever comes first.

NON-DEALER WARRANTIES FOR THIS VEHICLE:

[0 MANUFACTURER'S WARRANTY STILL APPLIES. The manufacturer's original warranty has not expired on some
components of the vehicle.

[0 MANUFACTURER'S USED VEHICLE WARRANTY APPLIES.
[0 OTHER USED VEHICLE WARRANTY APPLIES.

Ask the dealer for a copy of the warranty document and an explanation of warranty coverage, exclusions, and repair
obligations.

[] SERVICE CONTRACT. A service contract on this vehicle is available for an extra charge. Ask for details about
coverage, deductible, price, and exclusions. If you buy a service contract within 90 days of your purchase of this
vehicle, implied warranties under your state’s laws may give you additional rights.

ASK THE DEALER IF YOUR MECHANIC CAN INSPECT THE VEHICLE ON OR OFF THE LOT.

OBTAIN A VEHICLE HISTORY REPORT AND CHECK FOR OPEN SAFETY RECALLS. For information on
how to obtain a vehicle history report, visit ftc.gov/usedcars. To check for open safety recalls, visit safercar.gov.
You will need the vehicle identification number (VIN) shown above to make the best use of the resources on
these sites.

SEE OTHER SIDE for important additional information, including a list of major defects that may occur in
used motor vehicles.

Si el concesionario gestiona la venta en espaiiol, pidale una copia de la Guia del Comprador en espariol.

!

CAUTION: DO NOT PLACE STICKER ON TINTED GLASS | PLACE STICKER ON CLEAN GLASS | APPLY BETWEEN 0° &100° F | SPLIT SEAM TO REMOVE BORDER & EXPOSE ADHESIVE A



Angies list

You've bee

REVIEWED

Your customer posted a review on their experience with yo

read what they sai

Angies list

\ngie’s List connects serious consumers searching for quality service providers. Members pay [ PRSRT sTI
LS Postage

or access to providers offering the best service based on the feedback of other members. Dt

“l have used them for about 35 years and
| think they are excellent! Their prices are
reasonable, and they do excellent work!

They are very pleasant people. They are You’ve Been Reviewed!
professional and on time.” Your customer has posted a review about you
- Example Member Review

lead vour review and learn how your FREE account can help
ou grow your business. Visit Business.AngiesList.com, or
all 1-866-843-LIST (5478).
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